
Race

6 Hours of Sao Paulo

FIA WEC

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLap

LMP1 165 1'23.419 186.06:01'08.356Toyota TS030 - HybridToyota Racing7 MWurz / Lapierre 2471

LMP1 218 1'23.740 185.26:02'09.134Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest1 MLotterer / Fässler / Tréluyer 247 1'00.778 1'00.7782

LMP1 213 1'23.070 186.76:02'23.035Audi R18 ultraAudi Sport Team Joest2 MKristensen / McNish / Di Grassi 247 1'14.679 13.9013

LMP1 175 1'24.838 182.86:01'16.750Lola B12/60 Coupé - ToyotaRebellion Racing12 MProst / Jani 242 5 Laps 5 Laps4

LMP1 230 1'24.915 182.76:01'48.032HPD ARX 03a - HondaStrakka Racing21 MLeventis / Watts / Kane 240 7 Laps 2 Laps5

LMP1 168 1'25.410 181.66:01'51.142Lola B12/60 Coupé - ToyotaRebellion Racing13 MBelicchi / Primat 240 7 Laps 3.1106

LMP2 189 1'28.198 175.96:01'42.190HPD ARX 03b - HondaStarworks Motorsports44 DPotolicchio / Dalziel / Sarrazin 234 13 Laps 6 Laps7

LMP2 187 1'28.586 175.16:02'28.457Oreca 03 - NissanPecom Racing49 DPerez Companc / Minassian / Kaffer 231 16 Laps 3 Laps8

LMP1 175 1'25.257 181.96:01'24.825HPD ARX 03a - HondaJRM22 MBrabham / Chandhok / Dumbreck 230 17 Laps 1 Laps9

LMP2 207 1'27.848 176.66:01'56.824Morgan - NissanOak Racing24 DNicolet / Lahaye / Pla 230 17 Laps 31.99910

LMP2 192 1'29.057 174.26:02'01.666Zytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DZugel / Gonzalez / Julian 229 18 Laps 1 Laps11

LMP2 176 1'28.689 174.96:01'39.572Oreca 03 - NissanADR-Delta25 DMartin / Charouz / Graves 228 19 Laps 1 Laps12

LMP2 166 1'28.805 174.76:02'21.606Lola B12/80 Coupé - LotusLotus32 DLiuzzi / Rossiter / Weeda 228 19 Laps 42.03413

LMP2 203 1'28.073 176.16:01'09.782Oreca 03 - NissanSignatech Nissan26 DPanciatici / Ragues / Rusinov 227 20 Laps 1 Laps14

LMP2 160 1'29.865 172.66:01'09.677Lola B12/80 Coupé - LotusLotus31 DHolzer / Schultis / Moro 226 21 Laps 1 Laps15

LMGTE Pro 190 1'34.390 164.36:01'51.398Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MFisichella / Bruni 221 26 Laps 5 Laps16

LMGTE Pro 139 1'34.715 163.86:01'09.440Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MMücke / Turner 220 27 Laps 1 Laps17

LMGTE Pro 153 1'34.405 164.36:02'19.633Porsche 911 RSR (997)Team Felbermayr-Proton77 MLieb / Lietz 220 27 Laps 1'10.19318

LMGTE Pro 191 1'35.323 162.76:01'39.145Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MBertolini / Beretta 219 28 Laps 1 Laps19

LMGTE Am 183 1'36.021 161.66:02'23.799Porsche 911 RSR (997)Team Felbermayr-Proton88 MRied / Roda / Ruberti 213 34 Laps 6 Laps20

LMGTE Am 183 1'36.110 161.46:01'09.346Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Larbre Competition70 MBelloc / Bourret / Gibon 211 36 Laps 2 Laps21

LMGTE Am 170 1'35.852 161.86:01'28.117Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse-Waltrip61 MLongo / Negrão / Bernoldi 210 37 Laps 1 Laps22

LMGTE Am 128 1'37.680 158.86:02'34.134Porsche 911 RSR (997)JWA-Avila55 PCamathias / Palttala / Daniels 195 52 Laps 15 Laps23

LMP2 126 1'29.754 172.86:02'35.122Lola B12/80 Coupé - NissanGulf Racing Middle East29 DGiroix / Ihara / Deletraz 194 53 Laps 1 Laps24

  Not classified

LMP2 151 1'28.999 174.34:15'45.211Morgan - NissanOak Racing35 DBaguette / Kraihamer / Brundle 164

LMP2 4 1'29.374 173.62:29'25.502Oreca 03 - NissanSignatech Nissan23 DMailleux / Lombard / Tresson 96

LMGTE Am 2'09.020Ferrari F458 ItaliaKrohn Racing57 MKrohn / Jönsson / Rugolo 1

  Excluded:

LMGTE Am 193 1'36.293 161.16:02'18.896Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Larbre Competition50 MBornhauser / Canal / Rees 216

60" PENALTY TO Nº 55 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 23. Nº 50 EXCLUDED FROM RACE DUE TO TECHNICAL CHECKS.

UNDER RIGHT OF APPEAL FROM COMPETITOR Nº 50 AGAINST DECISION Nº 25 FROM STEWARDS.

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Stewards:
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